YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2100 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th April 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

To what extent, if at all, do you trust the
following?
The police in general?
Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST
Do not trust very much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know
The Metropolitan Police in London?
Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST
Do not trust very much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know

Individual police officers?

Trust a lot

Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST

Do not trust very much
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know
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Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib . . Rest of
Total |Con|Lab Dem Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South
2100 [687]508] 178 | 740 | 782 [1016] 1084 | 221 | 867 | 519 [494[1197] 903 | 1812 [ 105 | 183 | 506 | 349 254 | 703
2100 [677]517] 189 | 844 [ 758 [ 960 | 1140 | 187 | 856 [ 538 [519][1283] 817 | 1805 [ 112 | 183 | 513 | 338 223 | 731
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
23-24
8 9 7 1 8 10| 8 8 5 7 9 10] 8 9 8 8 7 10 7 4 9
49 |49 51 62 56 46 | 45 53 [ 39 49 50 55| 51 47 49 49 53 45 51 48 51
57 58 58 73 64 56 53 61 44 56 59 65 59 56 57 57 60 55 58 52 60
28 |30 29 21 27 29|31 26 |37 28 28 25| 29 28 29 24 28 29 29 30 28
10 10 10 6 7 12 | 13 8 12 12 10 8| 9 12 10 15 9 10 10 1 10
38 40 39 27 34 41 44 34 49 40 38 33 38 40 39 39 37 39 39 M 38
4 |3 3 o | 1 3| 3 4 |6 5 3 2|3 4| 4 4 3 | s 3 6 2
4 4 4 5 4 4 | 4 4 3 4 4 4| 4 4 4 2 1 5 3 5 4
28 |27 30 35 32 24|27 29 [25 29 30 25| 29 26 29 22 21 21 24 39 33
32 31 34 40 3 28 31 33 28 33 34 29 33 30 33 24 22 26 27 44 37
28 |28 30 31 31 28 | 29 28 |33 290 26 28| 31 25 29 25 20 30 26 35 29
20 [24 18 16 17 25 [ 23 18 | 20 19 21 22| 18 23 20 20 23 22 24 14 19
48 52 48 47 48 53 52 46 53 48 47 50 49 48 49 45 43 52 50 49 48
19 |18 17 14 | 17 19|18 21 |19 19 18 22| 18 22| 17 31 34 | 23 23 6 15
10 1 10 12 9 12 | 10 9 6 8 12 13| 9 10 10 11 5 10 10 6 1
50 |52 52 60 54 49 | 48 52 | 43 48 49 57| 52 47 50 45 53 49 49 48 51
60 63 62 72 63 61 58 61 49 5 61 70 61 57 60 56 58 59 59 54 62
23 |20 24 17 22 21|25 21 |33 25 21 17| 22 24 23 22 24 23 24 25 22
7 7 6 3 5 7|7 6 7 9 6 4] 6 8 7 10 8 7 6 7 6
30 27 30 20 27 28 32 27 40 34 27 21 28 32 30 32 32 30 30 32 28
1 |10 9 8 | o9 10 | 9 12 |11 11 122 9| 11 10| 1" 11 10 | 10 11 13 10
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Feb '23 Apr'24

To what extent, if at all, do you trust the
following?
The police in general?
Trust a lot 8
Trust a fairamount 46
TOTAL TRUST 54
Do not trust very much 29
Do not trust atall 11
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 40
Don't know 5
The Metropolitan Police in London?
Trust a lot 4
Trust a fair amount 26
TOTAL TRUST 30
Do not trust very much 29
Do not trustatall 25
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 54
Don't know 17

Individual police officers?

Trust a lot 8

Trust a fairamount 47
TOTAL TRUST 55

Do not trust very much 24
Do not trust at all 9
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 33
Don't know 12

Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you
sympathize with more?
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The Israeli | The Palestinian | Both sides | Not
Total . X
side side equally sure
2100 342 595 506 657
2100 340 607 517 636
% % % % %
23-24
8 9 6 10 8
49 39 45 58 51
57 48 51 68 59
28 33 34 24 24
10 17 13 5 8
38 50 47 29 32
4 | 1 2 2 8
4 4 2 5 4
28 19 28 34 28
32 23 30 39 32
28 30 32 28 25
20 37 22 15 14
48 67 54 43 39
19 | 11 16 17 29
10 10 7 14 8
50 47 46 56 50
60 57 53 70 58
23 25 30 17 20
7 10 8 4 6
30 35 38 21 26
1"m | 7 9 9 15
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Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib . . Rest of
Total |Con|Lab Dem Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2100 |687|508| 178 740 | 782 |11016| 1084 | 221 | 867 | 519 |494]| 1197 | 903 | 1812 [ 105 183 506 349 254 703
Unweighted Sample| 2100 |677]517] 189 844 | 758 | 960 | 1140 | 187 | 856 | 538 |519] 1283 | 817 | 1805 | 112 183 513 338 223 731

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think Sir Mark Rowley is doing well or
badly as Metropolitan Police Commissioner?
Very well 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2
Fairly well 18 19 20 21 23 18 | 21 14 15 13 20 24| 19 16 18 16 15 16 15 22 19
TOTAL WELL 20 21 22 23 25 21 23 16 16 15 23 27 21 18 20 19 16 18 17 24 21
Fairly badly 13 16 13 10 13 16 | 12 14 11 11 14 16| 14 12 13 13 14 12 13 13 14
Very badly 11 16 6 7 5 17 15 6 8 7 14 15 9 13 11 11 7 12 13 9 10
TOTAL BADLY 24 32 19 17 18 33 27 20 19 18 28 31 23 25 24 24 21 24 26 22 24
Don't know 57 |46 59 61 | 57 47 | 49 64 |65 68 49 41| 56 57| 56 57 64 | 57 57 53 55
1-3 Mar 23-24
'24 Apr '24
Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do
you sympathize with more?
The Israeli side 15 16 31 5 11 10 29 | 23 10 7 9 21 27| 16 17 17 10 13 18 15 13 19
The Palestinian side 26 28 14 48 32 40 14 32 25 51 34 21 17| 32 23 28 28 37 25 25 41 26
Both sides equally 31 24 28 21 32 26 26 | 23 26 14 19 29 33| 24 24 25 25 19 24 27 25 24
Not sure 28 31 28 26 26 24 31 | 22 40 28 39 28 23| 28 36 31 38 31 33 33 21 32
Do you approve or disapprove of the pro-
Palestinian marches that have been taking
place in London?
Strongly approve 13 5 26 9 19 6 16 11 26 16 9 7 14 12 12 17 20 12 12 23 10
Somewhat approve 20 10 31 25 29 9 21 19 28 22 18 12| 23 15 20 21 19 16 17 28 20
TOTAL APPROVE 33 15 57 34 438 15 37 30 54 38 27 19 37 27 32 38 39 28 29 51 30
Somewhat disapprove 19 26 12 27 18 23 | 19 20 12 15 21 28| 20 18 19 20 16 21 18 16 20
Strongly disapprove 24 45 7 12 11 44 29 20 9 15 30 42| 21 29 25 18 21 24 28 17 27
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 43 71 19 39 29 67 48 40 21 30 51 70 41 47 44 38 37 45 46 33 47
Don't know 24 |15 24 27| 23 17|15 31 |25 31 21 11| 22 26| 23 24 24 | 27 25 16 23
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Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you
sympathize with more?

The Israeli | The Palestinian | Both sides | Not
Total . X
side side equally sure
Weighted Sample| 2100 342 595 506 657
Unweighted Sample| 2100 340 607 517 636
% % % % %
Do you think Sir Mark Rowley is doing well or
badly as Metropolitan Police Commissioner?
Very well 2 2 2 3 2
Fairly well 18 16 22 25 9
TOTAL WELL 20 18 24 28 1
Fairly badly 13 20 13 14 9
Very badly 11 34 5 8 5
TOTAL BADLY 24 54 18 22 14
Don't know 57 | 28 58 50 75
1-3 Mar 23-24
'24 Apr '24
Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do
you sympathize with more?
The Israeli side 15 16 100 0 0 0
The Palestinian side 26 28 0 100 0 0
Both sides equally 31 24 0 0 100 0
Not sure 28 31 0 0 0 100
Do you approve or disapprove of the pro-
Palestinian marches that have been taking
place in London?
Strongly approve 13 1 43 3 1
Somewhat approve 20 5 40 22 8
TOTAL APPROVE 33 6 83 25 9
Somewhat disapprove 19 20 7 32 20
Strongly disapprove 24 71 2 23 21
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 43 91 9 55 41
Don't know 24 | 4 9 19 51
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Sample Size: 2100 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th April 2024

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib . . Rest of
Total |Con|Lab Dem Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2100 |687|508| 178 740 | 782 |11016| 1084 | 221 | 867 | 519 |494]| 1197 | 903 | 1812 [ 105 183 506 349 254 703
Unweighted Sample| 2100 |677]517] 189 844 | 758 | 960 | 1140 | 187 | 856 | 538 |519] 1283 | 817 | 1805 | 112 183 513 338 223 731

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And when it comes to how the Metropolitan
police have been policing the pro-Palestinian
marches, do you think they have been doing a
good or a bad job?
Very good job 5 4 7 3 5 5 5 4 2 4 6 6 4 5 5 7 3 6 3 8 4
Fairly good job 26 25 30 29 33 24 | 29 22 25 20 29 32| 27 23 26 18 24 24 24 31 27
TOTAL GOOD JOB 31 29 37 32 38 29 34 26 27 24 35 38 31 28 31 25 27 30 27 39 31
Fairly bad job 15 19 15 17 15 17 15 16 19 14 14 18] 16 15 16 20 12 16 17 15 15
Very bad job 14 23 6 7 7 23 19 10 11 11 18 18| 13 16 14 14 11 14 15 14 14
TOTAL BAD JOB 29 42 21 24 22 40 34 26 30 25 32 36 29 31 30 34 23 30 32 29 29
Don't know 40 |29 43 44 | 40 30|31 48 |44 51 33 26| 39 41| 39 42 50 | 40 41 31 40

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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Sample Size: 2100 GB Adults
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Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you

sympathize with more?

The Israeli | The Palestinian | Both sides | Not
Total . X
side side equally sure
Weighted Sample| 2100 342 595 506 657
Unweighted Sample| 2100 340 607 517 636
% % % % %
And when it comes to how the Metropolitan
police have been policing the pro-Palestinian
marches, do you think they have been doing a
good or a bad job?
Very good job 5 2 8 6 2
Fairly good job 26 17 33 35 17
TOTAL GOOD JOB 31 19 41 41 19
Fairly bad job 15 20 17 18 10
Very bad job 14 48 8 10 6
TOTAL BAD JOB 29 68 25 28 16
Don't know 40 13 35 32 65

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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